: .ON BNOH	7039	93479)35	· }
(보고)	<u>کاران</u>			
	ιΑN	2 2	2009	

		JAN 2 2 2009				
	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1 States Patent and Trademark Office				
	RECI					
	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trac	3544754 hts or the new address(es) below.				
	Name of conveying party(ies);	3544754 Receiving party(les)				
	DesignTech International, LLC / DesignTech International, INC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
	ous grife of international, the	Name: Inspired Possibilities, LLC				
	Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:				
	General Partnership Limited Partnership					
	➤ Corporation- State:VA	Street Address: 8625 Hampton Way				
	Other 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	City: Fairfax Station				
	Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Virginia				
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 22039				
•	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship				
	Execution Date(s) _{January} 16, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship				
	★ Assignment					
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
	Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,226,388 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing					
	"BRINGING THE IMAGINATION ALIVE"					
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6, Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	Name: _{Mark Gottlieb}	2/4 30				
<u>, The state of th</u>	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) . \$ 360 °				
	Street Address:8625 Hampton Way	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
	City: Eairfax Station	8. Payment information:				
	State-Virginia Zip:22039	.				
	Phone Number:703:403-7788	Refund Ref: 01/20/2000 PIANA! 0000165669 Deposit Account Number				
	Fax Number: 703-426-0912					
	Email Address: _{mark@logicmark.com}	Authorized User Name				
	9. Signature: Jan 16, 2009 Signature Date					
	Mark M Gottlieb	61/22/2689 Attachments, and document:				
	Name of Person Signing	81 F-1:03CI				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 278-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing



8625 Hampton Way; Fairfax Station, Virginia 22039 USA. Tel: 703-403-7788

Jan 16, 2009

TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

PO Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

This letter is to confirm that DesignTech International, Inc (and LLC) has sold its interest in 9 trademarks to another company called Inspired Possibilities, LLC. Inspired Possibilities is also located at the same address – 8625 Hampton Way; Fairfax Station, VA 22039 And, I am also the president and contact point for this new and separate company.

The 9 trademarks being transferred (assigned) are as follows:

Title	Reg. No.
BRINGING THE IMAGINATION ALIVE	2,226,388
MOTION ALERT	1,576,211
MESSAGE STOPPER	1,841,738
COMFORT LIGHT	1,620,909
NOTOUCH	1,593,639
CALL-IN	1,595,837
SMART TIMER	TMA470,866
CELL MAIL	2,684,787
PRIVACY MONITOR	2,728,430

Enclosed is a check for \$360 (\$40 each) for the assignment. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at 703-403-7788. Or, at mark@logicmark.com.

Sincerely,

Mark Gottlieb President

RECORDED: 01/22/2009

Enclosure - RECORDATION FORM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0290